

SCAN STEELS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Clarus Infrastructure Facilities Limited)
Reg. Off: Office No. 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmore Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400057.
Telephone: +91-022-26185481; Email: scansteels@scansteels.com CIN: L27200MH11994PLC0076015

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		3 months ended 30 th Jun 2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 st Mar 2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 th Jun 2014 in the previous year (Unaudited)	Year Ended Previous Year ended 31 st March 2015 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations				
	(a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of Excise duty)	9324.73	10644.92	9,814.84	44755.22
	(b) Other Operating Income				
	Total income from operations (Net)	9,324.73	10,644.92	9,814.84	44,755.22
2	Expenses				
	a. cost of material consumed	7047.92	8473.74	7658.95	26873.61
	b. Purchase of Stock in trade	2020.47		0.00	4213.98
	c. changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade.	(3,276.97)	(1,016.23)	(1,068.78)	741.81
	d. Employees benefit expenses	277.16	341.83	219.29	994.42
	e. Depreciation & amortisation expenses	295.52	(112.55)	427.62	1213.64
	f. Other expenditure	1865.83	1858.63	1861.70	6847.33
	Total Expenses	8,529.96	9,545.42	8,998.78	40,884.69
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	0.00			
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	794.78	1,099.50	916.06	3,870.53
4	Other Income	36.36	49.52	52.06	210.82
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	831.13	1,149.02	968.14	4,081.35
6	Finance Cost	760.83	920.15	801.56	3527.80
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	70.30	228.87	166.58	553.55
8	Exceptional Items	1.97	16.87		16.87
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	68.33	212.00	166.58	536.68
10	Tax expenses	50.06	207.91	33.16	268.34
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	18.27	4.09	133.40	268.34
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense ₹ ...)				
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	18.27	4.09	133.40	268.34
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates*				
15	Minority Interest *				
16	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13-14-15)*	18.27	4.09	133.40	268.34
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	4,435.23	3,780.03	3,780.03	3,780.03
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				12154.98
19	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.04	0.01	0.35	0.71
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.04	0.01	0.35	0.71

PART - II Select information for the Quarter and year ended 30th June, 2015

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		3 months ended 30 th Jun 2015 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 st Mar 2015 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 th Jun 2014 in the previous year (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31 st March 2015 (Audited)
1	Particulars of Share Holding				
	Public Shareholding				
	i) Number of shares	1,91,70,315	1,58,78,315	1,58,78,315	1,58,78,315
	ii) Percentage of shareholding	43.22%	42.01%	42.01%	42.01%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **				
	a) Pledged/Encumbered				
	i) Number of shares	3296561	3296561	Nil	3296561
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	13.09%	15.04%	Nil	15.04%
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	7.43%	6.72%	Nil	8.72%
	b) Non-encumbered				
	i) Number of Shares	21885424	18625424	21821985	18625424
	ii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.91%	84.96%	100%	84.96%
	iii) Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	49.34%	49.27%	57.99%	49.27%

PARTICULARS		3 months ended 30 th June 2015
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		
i) Pending at the beginning of the Quarter		Nil
ii) Received during the Quarter		Nil
iii) Disposed during the Quarter		Nil
iv) Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		Nil

- Notes:
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th August, 2015 and were Reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Limited Review Report by the Statutory Auditors of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015, as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, has been completed and related report forwarded to the Stock Exchange. This report doesn't have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' which needs to be explained.
 - The Company operates in Major business segment of Steel Manufacturing and hence reporting under AS - 17 is not required.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2015 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year ended 31st March, 2015 and the unaudited published year to date figures upto December, 2014 which were subject to limited review.
 - Figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever considered necessary.

For & on behalf of the Board
For Scan Steels Limited

Sd/-
Rajesh Gadodia
Managing Director

Place : Bhubaneswar
Date : 12th August 2015

DIN: 00574465

नाह अस च्या आता न्यायालयाने अदेश दिल्यामुळे मात्र शिवसेनेचे पालिका आयुक्त अजय मेहता यांनी पिवळे एलईडी दिवे लावण्याचा निर्णय घेतला आहे. पालिकेच्या सभागृहात आणि स्थायी समितीत एलईडी दिव्यांनी पेट घेतला होती. शिवसेनेच्या सदस्यांनी एलईडी दिव्यांच्या भाजपच्या योजनेला कडाडून विरोध केला होती. पालिकेची परवानगी न घेता तसेच शिवसेनेला विश्वासात न घेता अचानक पिवळे दिवे काढल्याने आणि तेथे एलईडी दिवे लावल्याने शिवसेनेच्या जिह्वारी लागले होते.

रच मार्गी लावणार

आदी उपस्थित सूचनांचा निश्चितपणे विचार करण्यात येईल, तसेच याबाबत लोकप्रतिनिधींशी चर्चा करून लवकरच निर्णय घेण्यात येईल, असेही मुख्यमंत्र्यांनी सांगितले. ओशिवरा जिल्हा केंद्राचे एकूण क्षेत्र १०२ हेक्टर आहे. त्यापैकी २६ हेक्टर म्हणजे २५ टक्के क्षेत्राचा विकास भविष्यात केला जाईल. या क्षेत्रातील स्वामी विवेकानंद रस्त्याच्या पश्चिमेकडील बहुतांश म्हाडाच्या मालकीचे क्षेत्र वगळण्यात येईल. या वगळलेल्या क्षेत्राबाबत बृहन्मुंबई महानगरपालिका व एमएमआरडीए यांना निर्देश देण्यात येईल.

पुनर्वसन प्रकल्पाला ५०० कोटी

सर्वसामान्यांना मुख्य सचिव स्वाधीन क्षत्रिय, मुंबईचे आयुक्त अजय मेहता, नगरविकास विभागाचे प्रधान सचिव नितीन करीर, गृहनिर्माण विभागाचे प्रधान सचिव श्रीकांत सिंह, विधी व न्याय विभागाचे सचिव एन.एम. जमादार, झोपडपट्टी पुनर्वसन प्राधिकरणाचे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी असीम नेहल आंबेकर, गुप्ता आदी उपस्थित होते.

काढणार

व शाळांत बसवणार

कंपन्या आल्या असल्याने हा प्रयोग मार्गी लागण्याची शक्यता आहे. मात्र एक हजार लिटरसाठी ४ रुपये २५ खर्च येतो. मात्र हवेतून पाणी घेतल्यास एका लिटरसाठी दीड रुपया खर्च येणार आहे. शिवाय हवेतील आद्रता कमी असेल तेव्हा या पाण्याचे दर महागणार आहेत. या दोन्हीची तुलना केल्यास हवेतील पाणी पालिकेला महाम पडणार असतानाही हा प्रयोग का केला जातो? त्याबाबत नेमका उद्देश काय आहे? याबाबत प्रश्न विचारला जात असून, विरोधकांकडून याला तीव्र विरोध होण्याची शक्यता आहे.

रांची
ता आलेली
पाण्याची
नवॉटर हॉवें
रे पावसाचे
ला निर्णय
खे इतरही काही
ण्यासाठी प्रयोग
वर्षी पालिका
डा करते.
तापर्यंत दिसून
ट हवेतून पाणी
केकडून केला
ग पुढाकारानेच

Arnav Corporation Limited

CIN: L74900MH1987PLC044592

Regd. Office : 101, C Wing, Ambika Darshan, C P Road, Kandivali- East, Mumbai- 400 101.
Email:- corp.arnav@gmail.com, Tel.No: 022-64501225

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015.

Part-1		(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2015	31.03.2015	30.06.2014	31.03.2015
Sr. No.	Particulars	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from operations				
a)	Net Sales / Income from Operations (Excluding Branch Transfer) (Net of Excise Duty)	187.40	252.93	151.25	1045.00
b)	Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Income from Operations (net)	187.40	252.93	151.25	1045.00
2	Expenses				
a.	Cost of materials consumed	182.17	265.46	144.56	1029.22
b.	Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
c.	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
d.	Employee benefits expense	1.11	3.27	0.45	5.10
e.	Depreciation and Amortisation expense	0.07	0.10	0.07	0.31
f.	Other Expenses	2.12	3.50	1.33	8.18
g.	Excess provision made in previous quarter	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total Expenses	185.47	272.33	146.41	1042.81
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	1.93	-19.40	4.84	2.19
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit / (Loss) before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	1.93	-19.40	4.84	2.19
6	Finance Costs	0.03	0.15	0.00	0.15
7	Profit / (Loss) after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1.90	-19.55	4.84	2.04
8	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1.90	-19.55	4.84	2.04
10	Tax Expense : Current	0.00	0.37	0.00	0.37
	: Deferred	0.00	0.15	0.00	0.15
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9+10)	1.90	-20.07	4.84	1.52
12	Extraordinary items (Net of Tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	1.90	-20.07	4.84	1.52
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	8942.10	8942.10	4516.21	8942.10
15	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year.				13.87
16	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items - not annualised).				
	(a) Basic	0.00	-0.02	0.01	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.00	-0.02	0.01	0.00
17	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items - not annualised).				
	(a) Basic	0.00	-0.02	0.01	0.00
	(b) Diluted	0.00	-0.02	0.01	0.00

Part-2

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING		3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2015			
1	Public Share Holding*				
	- Number of Shares	89218884	89218884	45059462	89218884
	- Percentage of Shareholding	99.77%	99.77%	99.77%	99.77%
2	Promoter and Promoter Group Shareholding				
a)	Pledged / Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Non- Encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	202074	202074	102638	202074
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total shareholding of promoter and promoters group)	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share capital of the Company)	0.23%	0.23%	0.23%	0.23%

PARTICULARS		3 MONTHS ENDED 30.06.2015			
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
1	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			NIL	
2	Received during the quarter			NIL	
3	Disposed off during the quarter			NIL	
4	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter.			NIL	

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 12th August, 2015.
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped/restated wherever necessary to confirm to this period's classification.
- There are no reportable segments as per Accounting Standards (AS-17) on Segment Reporting, as the Company's business activity falls within a single significant primary business segment.
- The Statutory Auditor of the Company carried out Limited Review of the above financial results.

For Arnav Corporation Limited



SCAN STEELS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Clarus Infrastructure Realities Limited)

Reg. Off: Office No. 104, 105, E-Square, Subhash Road, Opp. Havmore Ice Cream, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057.
Telephone: +91-022-26185461; Email: scansteels@scansteels.com CIN: L27209MH1994PLC076015

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2015

PART - I		(₹ In Lakhs)			
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		3 months ended 30 th Jun 2015	Preceding 3 months ended 31 st Mar 2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 th Jun 2014 in the previous year	Previous Year ended 31 st March 2015
Sr. No.	Particulars	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations				
(a)	Net sales/ Income from operations (Net of Excise duty)	9324.73	10644.92	9,814.84	44755.22
(b)	Other Operating Income				
	Total Income from operations (Net)	9,324.73	10,644.92	9,814.84	44,755.22
2	Expenses				
a.	cost of material consumed	7347.92	8473.74	7658.95	26873.61
b.	Purchase of Stock in trade	2020.47		0.00	4213.88
c.	changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress and stock in trade.	(3,276.97)	(1,016.23)	(1,068.78)	741.81
d.	Employees benefit expenses	277.18	341.83	219.29	994.42
e.	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	295.52	(112.55)	427.62	1213.64
f.	Other expenditure	1865.83	1858.63	1661.70	6847.33
	Total Expenses	8,529.96	9,545.42	8,898.78	40,884.69
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	0.00	-	-	-
3	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	794.78	1,099.50	916.06	3,870.53
4	Other Income	36.36	49.52	52.08	210.82
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	831.13	1,149.02	968.14	4,081.35
6	Finance Cost	760.83	920.15	801.56	3527.80
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	70.30	228.87	166.58	553.55
8	Exceptional Items	1.97	16.87	-	16.87
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)	68.33	212.00	166.58	536.68
10	Tax expenses	50.06	207.91	33.18	268.34
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	18.27	4.09	133.40	268.34
12	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense ₹)	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	18.27	4.09	133.40	268.34
14	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates*	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest *	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) after taxes, Minority Interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates (13-14-15)*	18.27	4.09	133.40	268.34
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	4,435.23	3,780.03	3,780.03	3,780.03
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	12154.96
19	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
a)	Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.04	0.01	0.35	0.71
b)	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.04	0.01	0.35	0.71

PART - II

Select Information for the Quarter and year ended 30th June, 2015

PART - II		Quarter Ended			
		3 months ended 30 th Jun 2015			Year Ended
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 30 th Jun 2015	Preceding 3 months ended 31 st Mar 2015	Corresponding 3 months ended 30 th Jun 2014 in the previous year	Previous Year ended 31 st March 2015
A	Particulars of Share Holding				
1	Public Shareholding				
i)	Number of shares	1,91,70,315	1,58,78,315	1,58,78,315	1,58,78,315
ii)	Percentage of shareholding	43.22%	42.01%	42.01%	42.01%
2	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **				
a)	Pledged/Encumbered				
i)	Number of shares	3296561	3296561	NIL	3296561
ii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoters and promoter group)	13.09%	15.04%	NIL	15.04%
iii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	7.43%	8.72%	NIL	8.72%
b)	Non-encumbered				
i)	Number of Shares	21885424	18625424	21921985	18625424
ii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	86.91%	84.96%	100%	84.96%
iii)	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	49.34%	49.27%	57.99%	49.27%

Particulars

PART - II		3 months ended 30 th June 2015			
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS				
i)	Pending at the beginning of the Quarter			NIL	
ii)	Received during the Quarter			NIL	
iii)	Disposed during the Quarter			NIL	
iv)	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			NIL	

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 12th August, 2015 and were Reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The Limited Review Report by the Statutory Auditors' of the company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015, as required under Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, has been completed and related report forwarded to the Stock Exchange. This report doesn't have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' which needs to be explained.
- The Company operates in Major business segment of Steel Manufacturing and heavy engineering.